
CIRCUÍTO GALEGO DÚATLON 2018
FEMININA
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 EDYMAR DANIELY BREA ABREU SUB23F A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 1 1 2

2 MARIA JESUS COYA OTERO V1F CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 3 300 2 5

3 MARINA GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ ABF A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 2 4 300 6

4 MARIA TERESA BARREIRA SALGADO V1F TRIATLON FERROL 4 3 300 7

5 PENELOPE MARTINEZ JUSTO ABF TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 6 3 9

6 ANA MARÍA SANTISO PRADO SUB23F A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 5 300 4 9

7 MARGARITA VILLAVERDE ROSALES ABF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 10 12 8 18

8 LAURA CABARCOS BARRO ABF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 11 9 300 20

9 ELENA MIGUENS OTERO V1F CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 11 10 21

10 NOELIA SERANTES BARREIRO CDF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 9 13 300 22

11 TANIA GARABATOS RODRIGUEZ ABF CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 15 12 27

12 MARÍA BELEN LEMAT CABRAL V2F CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 13 17 21 30

13 MARIA SOUTO PRIETO ABF A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 15 18 300 33

14 MARIA LUISA RUA PRIETO ABF TRISADA 18 24 28 42

15 ANDREA RODRÍGUEZ LOURÉS ABF TRISADA 19 26 30 45

16 VIRGINIA JIMÉNEZ JIMÉNEZ V2F A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 20 26 46

17 LUCÍA PÉREZ CASAS ABF CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 25 27 52

18 MELINA ALONSO ARADAS ABF TRIATLÓN FERROL 1 300 300 301

19 JOSELYN DANIELY BREA ABREU ABF A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 2 300 302

20 MARIA GONZALEZ MARTINEZ ABF ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 5 305

21 NEREA GARCIA BUSTO CDF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 300 5 300 305

22 NATALIA CASTRO SANTOS CDF TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA 300 300 6 306

23 BELEN NIETO RODRIGUEZ ABF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 6 300 300 306

24 SILVIA GARCIA LORENZO ABF ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 7 307

25 KAROLA BÖHME - ABF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 300 7 300 307

26 BARCA TOBA SUAREZ ABF A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 7 300 300 307

27 ANDREA IGLESIAS CARBALLIDO ABF A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 8 300 308

28 MYRIAN LÓPEZ MULET CDF CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 8 300 300 308

29 IRENE MARSELLES GONZALEZ SUB23F A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 300 9 309

30 MARTA BARBEITO DOMINGUEZ ABF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 300 10 300 310

31 MARTINA MANUELA CONS GESTIDO CDF TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA 300 300 11 311

32 SARA LOPEZ LOSADA CDF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 12 300 300 312

33 NURIA SENRA VIDAL ABF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 13 313

34 ALBA MUÑIZ LESTA CDF ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 14 314

35 ADRIANA PENSADO DEUS SUB23F ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 14 300 314

36 MÓNICA ALARCÓN HERNÁNDEZ ABF NOSPORTLIMIT 14 300 300 314

37 IRENE MERA GONZALEZ JNF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 15 315

38 CAROLINA GARCÍA GONZALEZ ABF NOSPORTLIMIT 300 300 16 316

39 RITA CABANELAS EIRAS ABF CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 16 300 316

40 PATRICIA MULET GÓMEZ CDF CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 16 300 300 316

41 ESTEFANIA ABELENDA POSE ABF TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 300 17 317

42 INÉS GRAÑA GONZÁLEZ CDF C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA 17 300 300 317

43 BALBINA TARRIO MANGAS ABF TRIATLÓN ARTEÍXO 300 300 18 318

44 MICAELA TATIANA SANTILLÁN NANIN ABF CLUB CICLISMO-TRÍATLON POIO 300 300 19 319

45 JOHANA TORRES TORRES V1F CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 19 300 319

46 ANTÍA GONZÁLEZ VILAS CDF ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 20 320

47 MARTA SUAREZ FERNANDEZ ABF CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 21 300 321

48 BÁRBARA GONZÁLEZ VILARIÑO ABF A.D. FEFEME TRIATLÓN DO MIÑO 300 300 22 322

49 MIRIAM IGLESIAS VAZQUEZ ABF ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA 300 22 300 322

50 PALOMA HERBELLO HERMELO V1F ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 23 323

51 JUDIT DANIELA JACOME GALVAN ABF CORREDORES DO MIÑO 300 23 300 323

52 ALBA LEDO RODRIGUEZ ABF A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 300 24 324

53 BARBARA CARBAJALES LEON V1F ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 25 325

54 TANIA SUAREZ LAGE ABF CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 300 29 329

55 MARÍA GUADALUPE CHAVEZ VAZQUEZ V1F OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 31 331

56 ANA SANTIAGO ORGE V2F OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 32 332

CADETE FEMININA 
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 NOELIA SERANTES BARREIRO CDF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 9 13 300 22

2 NEREA GARCIA BUSTO CDF A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 300 5 300 305

3 NATALIA CASTRO SANTOS CDF TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA 300 300 6 306

4 MYRIAN LÓPEZ MULET CDF CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 8 300 300 308



5 MARTINA MANUELA CONS GESTIDO CDF TRIATLÓN MOTOBIKE GALAICO PONTEVEDRA 300 300 11 311

6 SARA LOPEZ LOSADA CDF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 12 300 300 312

7 ALBA MUÑIZ LESTA CDF ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 14 314

8 PATRICIA MULET GÓMEZ CDF CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 16 300 300 316

9 INÉS GRAÑA GONZÁLEZ CDF C. NATACIÓN CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCÍA 17 300 300 317

10 ANTÍA GONZÁLEZ VILAS CDF ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 20 320

JUNIOR FEMININA 
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 IRENE MERA GONZALEZ JNF A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 300 15 315

SUB23 FEMININA 
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 EDYMAR DANIELY BREA ABREU SUB23F A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 1 1 2

2 ANA MARÍA SANTISO PRADO SUB23F A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 5 300 4 9

3 IRENE MARSELLES GONZALEZ SUB23F A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 300 9 309

4 ADRIANA PENSADO DEUS SUB23F ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 14 300 314

VETERÁN I FEMININA 
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 MARIA JESUS COYA OTERO V1F CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 3 300 2 5

2 MARIA TERESA BARREIRA SALGADO V1F TRIATLON FERROL 4 3 300 7

3 ELENA MIGUENS OTERO V1F CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA 300 11 10 21

4 JOHANA TORRES TORRES V1F CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 19 300 319

5 PALOMA HERBELLO HERMELO V1F ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 300 300 23 323

6 BARBARA CARBAJALES LEON V1F ARTROGAL-TRI 498 300 300 25 325

7 MARÍA GUADALUPE CHAVEZ VAZQUEZ V1F OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 31 331

VETERÁN II FEMININA 
POSTO NOME APELIDOS CAT CLUB LUGO SANTIAGO RIVEIRA TOTAL

1 MARÍA BELEN LEMAT CABRAL V2F CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 13 17 21 30

2 VIRGINIA JIMÉNEZ JIMÉNEZ V2F A.D. NÁUTICO DE NARÓN 300 20 26 46

3 ANA SANTIAGO ORGE V2F OURENSE ATLETISMO 300 300 32 332


